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2. After filling in remitt

3.

4. After adding this screen, select the m

5.
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- On the K2 page, select citizen and then click on generate challan.

er details, select category as governmhent, district as
" Bengaluruurban, and department as housing secretariat.

Select purpose as fees and fines collected under RERA select the sub purpose

and enter the amount to be paid.

net-banking and select one of the banks.

After the payment is completed, the user is requlred to take a print of the

acknowledgement and upload that on the rera portal along with the kha]ane-
H challan number. .

 TEODY DG emz:";eért@ﬁ Beoo wac&srcfﬁ@ Beo
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ode of payment as e-payment, type as

Group Housing Project | Rss5 pérdq. mt ‘ 1]::;10 Persq. Rs 5lakhs
Mixed Development | Rs10 persq. | \
Project mit. 1 Rs 15 per sq. mt | Rs7lakhs
.. . ‘Rs20persq. | Rs25persq. Rs10
Commercial Project - ‘mt- mt : lakhs -
. ’ ) Areaof - CL
1 - proposed Max Fee
| land <1000 Payable
Sq. Mt - ‘
Plotted Development . - N
Project——— - Rs 5per sq. mt Rs 2 ]akhs . . :
{-Extension of 1= T PRI —
Registration *50% of project teglstranon fees

Ag Individuat Rs 25000 ' Rs 5600.
Registration Sodiety, /compatly 7 , ; ,
| ' partnership firm/ trust | Rs 2Jakhs Rs 25000 .

*Provided that where the promoter

applies for extension of registration of the project due to force

" majeure he shall not be Yable to pay any fee.
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Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Karnatéka

Dated 26th July 2017

Préss Release

Govemnment of India has enacted Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act,
2016 on 26/3/2016. Government of Kamnataka has notified Karnataka Real Estate

‘ (Regulation and Development) Rules-2017 in the State Gazette on 11/7/2017.
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority (RERA) has been set up.

As per the notified rules, a web-portal Wwvir.fera.kafnataka.

of projects and agents as well as to file any complaints went live on Monday,
24/7/2017." Since the launch of the portal, many promoters and agents have
submitted their registration requests and paid online using the Karnataka Khajane-
- M portal. - o ' ' - '

gov.in for registration

RERA Authority officials are also getting regular inquiries at the office and have
taken measures ‘to answer frequently asked questions and provide detailed
explanations on the various aspects of the RERA Act 2016, and Karnataka RERA
Rules 2017 is given on the web portal. ' ‘ . ' e
During ‘a brief interaction with the. press today, the officials ur
projects as well as new launches: to register with th
web portal immediately as the deadline is approaching fast, This is acritical
Tequirement as per Section 3(1) of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development)
“'Act, 2016, which mandates . | S e

ged all ongoing
he RERA Authority through the

aiaay ket—book—setl orofferfor sale; or invite
persons to purchase in any manner any plot,- apartment or building as the -

case may be in any real estate project or part of it in any planning area,

without registering the real estate project with the Real Estate Regulatory
Authority established under this Act S .

»

Section 4(1) of the Act states that

“Every promoter shall make an application to the Authority for regiStration
of the real estate project in such Jorm, manner, within such time and




-~

accompamed by such fee as may be speczf ed by the regulatzons made by the -
Authority”. - .

Section 11(2) states that

- “The advertisement or prospectus issued or published by the | promoter shall
mention prominently the website address of the Authority, wherein all
details of the registered project have been entered and include the

registration number obtained ﬁom the Authority and such other matters -
incidental thereto

Further as per the Seetlon 59 (1) & (2) of the Real Estate (Regulatlon and
Development) Act, 2016, offence and penalties read as follows:

(1 ) If any promoter, contravenes the provisions of section 3, he shall be liable -

to a penalty which may extend up to ten percent of the estimated cost of
the real estate prOJect as determmed by the Authorlty '

(2) If any promoter does not comply with the orders decisions or directions
lssued under sub-section (1) or continues to violate the provisions of
"section 3, he shall be punishqble with imprisonment for a ‘term which
may extend up to three years or with fine which may extend up to4"

Jurther ten percent of the estzmated cost of the real estate prOJect or with
_ both .

' Further Section 9 of the Real Estate (Regulatlon and Development) Act 2016
mandates that | . .

' (])",'Nor este rent: titate 1} ) hase—oforactonr
' behalf of any person to faalztate the sale or purchase of any plot, _
*apartment or building, as the case may be, in a real estate project or
part of it, being the part of the real estate project registered under - T
section 3, being sold by the promoter in any plannzng area, without
obtaining regzstratzon under thzs section.

.( 2) Every real estate agent shall make an applicatfon to the Authority for
© - registration in such form, manner, within such time and accompanied
by such fee and documents as may be prescrzbed
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Further, Section 62 states that _

Ifany real estate agent fails to comply with or contravenes the provisions of
section 9 or section 10, he shall be liable 1o a penalty of ten thousand rupees
forevery day during which such default continues, which may cumula't’z‘vely ‘
extend up to five per cent. Of the cost of plot, apartment or buildings, as the
case may be, of the real estate project, for which the sale or purchase has

been facilitated as determined by the Authority.

Any issues related to usage of the pbrtal for registration of projects, agents or
complaints can be sent to info.rera@kamataka.gov.i_n '

- The office of the RERA Karnataka is located at

’ Kamat‘é_xka;llousing‘-Board?Co' pl‘;ax'_ S
~.Ground Floor, Kaveri Bhavan -
- KGRoad, Gandhi Nagar

~ea Bengaluru, Kamataka — 560009
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“No promoter shall advertise, market, book, sell or offer for sale, or invite persons
to purchase in any manner any plot, apartment or building as the case may be in
-any real estate project or part of it in any planning area, without registering the
real estate project with the Real Est. i

ate Regulatory Authority established under
this Act”. :
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300 4(1)BO 8% 3930803 BegeoNS:

“Every promoter shall make an appliéation' to the Autho’r’ily Jor registration of the
real estate project: in such form, manner, within such time and accompanied by
such fee as may be specified by the regulations made by the Autherity”.

F00 11(2):562 s 3980303 BedeNs:

“The advertisement or prospectus issued or published by the promoter shall
the registered project have been entered and include the registration number
obtained from the Authority and such other matters incidental thereto.” .

mention prominently the website address of the Authority, wherein all details of - .

e 800 59(1) & (2) BY eBoIT 03y BewY wij, 3 B930u08 Beveond:

(2) If any promoter contravenes the provisions of section 3, he shall be liable to a
Ppenalty which may extend up to ten percent of the estimated cost of the real
estate project as determined by the Authority. - .

. (2} if any promotér does not comply with the agders, deciSions or directions issued
under sub-section (1) or continues to violate the provisions of section 3, he
shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend up to three
years or with fine which may extend up 10 a further ten percent of the estimated

" -cost of the real estate project, or with both.

Trp 300 9(1)' & (2) BY HHEOLTNY T3 w7}, 81 3930308 BedooNss:

(1) Noreal estate agent shall facilitate the sale or'purchase of ar act on hehalf

of any person to facilitate the sale or purchase of any plot, apartment or

building, as the case may be, in a real estate project or part of it, being the .

part of the real-estate project registered under section 3, being sold by the

promoter in any planning area, without obtaining registration under this -
section. : ’ ' '

(2)  Every real estate agent shall make an application to the Authority for
registration in such Jorm, manner, within such time a

nd accompanied by
such fee and documents as may be prescribed.



Do 30 62 B 81 F9EOHO3 BePONT:

If any real estate agent fails to comply with or-contravenes the provisions
of section 9 or section 10, he shall be liable to a penalty of ten thousand

. Tupees for-every day during which such default continues, which may
cumulatively extend up to five per cent. Of the cost of plot, apartment or
buildings, as the case may be, of the real estate project, for which the sale
or purchase has been facilitated as determined by the Authority.

. B-Bore wdd, olewsdnd W%y DHBINY RerodE D RAdRd

TODSOSMN - v'&meaﬁmﬁmd’ info.rera@kamatakeggov.in’ q—ee* aeéa:sﬁ& '
BRLHRLBDITNSD. . - R ' : :

Sortd Dobor s debog OIS (SeR) ¥R B §9508 DYREY
ZRBOPRCOATS: | g -

SONEB, IWFBT AE Bode AzwEed
5030 F3S, 30BerPE TX, BonURTH—560000

AR S I TS T RS CEM IR BSAVA TV 1755 B0 L7 PRI WO S e



